GCSE EXAM TIMETABLE 2025

Actual Start Ti f Finish Ti
Date Time Exam Duration ctual Start fime o . |n|s. ime
Exam including Extra
Monday 28th April Booked Times German Speaking 23 mins Varied
Tuesday 29th April Booked Times German Speaking 23mins Varied
Wednesday 30th April Booked Times Spanish Speaking 23 mins Varied
Thursday 1st April Booked Times Spanish Speaking 23 mins Varied
Tuesday 6th April 08:40 Art Practical Exam 5 hours 09:00 14:30
Wednesday 7th April 08:40 Art Practical Exam 5 hours 09:00 14:30
Thursday 8th May 08:40 BTec Sport 90 mins 9:00 AM 10:53
Thursday 8th May 12:40 German Listening & Reading 80/105 mins 13:10 PM 14:50/15:27
Friday 9th May 12:40 Business Paper 1 105 mins 13:00 15:12
Monday 12th May 08:40 English Literature Paper 1 105 mins 09:00 11:12
Monday 12th May 12:40 Computer Science Paper 1 90 mins 13:00 14:15
Tuesday 13th May 08:40 Religious Studies Paper 1 105 mins 09:00 11:12
Tuesday 13th May 12:40 Biology Paper 1 75mins/105 mins 13:15 14:57/15:27
Wednesday 14th May 08:40 Geography 90 mins 09:00 10:53




GCSE EXAM TIMETABLE 2025

Date Time Exam Duration Actual Start Time of . Finis.h Time
Exam including Extra

Thursday 15th May 08:40 Maths - Non Calculator 90 mins 09:00 10:53

Thursday 15th May 13:10 German Writing 60/75 mins 13:30 14:45/15:04
Friday 16th May 08:40 History 120 mins 09:00 11:30
Friday 16th May 12:40 Business Paper 2 105 mins 13:00 15:12

Monday 19th May 08:40 Chemistry Paper 1 75/105 mins 09:00 10:34/11:12
Monday 19th May 13:10 PE 60 mins 13:30 14:45
Tuesday 20th May 08:40 English literature Paper 2 135 mins 09:00 11:49
Tuesday 20th May 12:40 Computer Science Paper 2 90 mins 13:00 14:53
Wednesday 21st May 12:40 Religious Studies Paper 2 105 mins 13:00 15:12

Thursday 22nd May 08:40 Physics Paper 1 75/105 mins 09:00 10:34/11:12
Friday 23rd May 08:40 English Language Paper 1 105 mins 09:00 11:12

HALF TERM

Monday 2nd June 12:40 Engineering 120 mins 13:00 15:30
Tuesday 3rd June 08:40 Portuguese Listening & Reading 105 mins 09:00 11:12

Tuesday 3rd June 12:40 Polish Listening & Reading 80/105 mins 13:10 14:50/15:27
Wednesday 4th June 08:40 Maths Calculator Paper 2 90 mins 09:00 10:53
Thursday 5th June 08:40 History 120 mins 09:00 11:30




GCSE EXAM TIMETABLE 2025

Date Time Exam Duration Actual Start Time of . Finis.h Time
Exam including Extra

Friday 6th June 08:40 English Language Paper 2 105 mins 09:00 11:12
Friday 6th June 12:40 Geography Paper 2 90 mins 13:00 14:53

Monday 9th June 08:40 Biology Paper 2 75 mins/105 mins 09:00 10:34/11:12
Monday 9th June 13:10 PE 60 mins 13:30 13:45

Tuesday 10th June 08:40 Spanish Listening & Reading 80/105 mins 09:00 10:40/11:12
Wednesday 11th June 08:40 Maths Calculator Paper 3 90 mins 09:00 10:53
Thursday 12th June 08:40 Geography Paper 3 90 mins 09:00 10:53
Thursday 12th June 12:40 Further Maths Paper 1 105 mins 13:00 15:12

Friday 13th June 08:40 Chemistry Paper 2 75/105 mins 09:00 10:34/11:12
Portuguese Writing H 80 mins 13:15 14:55

Friday 13th June 12:40

Polish Writing 75 mins 13:15 14:46

Monday 16th June 08:40 Physics Paper 2 75/105 mins 09:00 10:34/11:12

Tuesday 17th June 08:40 Spanish Writing 60/75 mins 09:00 10:15/10:34
Tuesday 17th June 12:40 Food 105 mins 13:00 15:12
Wednesday 18th June 08:40 Design & Technology 120 mins 09:00 11:30
Wednesday 18th June 12:40 Further Maths Paper 2 105 mins 13:00 15:12

Exam Contingency Date - Wednesday 25th June




